
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 STEERING AXLE PLOT REPORT - From 2002 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 6 - Rigby - US20 - 1.9 Mi. S. of Rigby C/L 
Sunday 1 September Thru Monday 30 September 2002 

5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 
 
Grosswt                                                                                                                    Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                            Freq   Freq  Percent 
            ‚ 
[0K-4K)     ‚*                                                                                                        39     39     0.18 
[4K-5K)     ‚***                                                                                                     138    177     0.62 
[5K-6K)     ‚*********                                                                                               399    576     1.79 
[6K-7K)     ‚************************                                                                               1047   1623     4.70 
[7K-8K)     ‚*****************************************************                                                  2348   3971    10.55 
[8K-9K)     ‚**********************************************************************************                     3634   7605    16.33 
[10K-11K)   ‚*****************************************************************************************************  4500  12105    20.22 
[11K-12K)   ‚**************************************************************************************                 3835  15940    17.23 
[12K-13K)   ‚*********************************************************                                              2549  18489    11.45 
[13K-14K)   ‚*************************************                                                                  1655  20144     7.44 
[14K-15K)   ‚*********************                                                                                   955  21099     4.29 
[15K-16K)   ‚**********                                                                                              450  21549     2.02 
[16K-17K)   ‚******                                                                                                  271  21820     1.22 
[17K-18K)   ‚***                                                                                                     151  21971     0.68 
[18K-19K)   ‚**                                                                                                      110  22081     0.49 
[19K-20K)   ‚**                                                                                                       67  22148     0.30 
[20K-21K)   ‚*                                                                                                        43  22191     0.19 
[21K-22K)   ‚*                                                                                                        28  22219     0.13 
[22K-23K)   ‚                                                                                                         20  22239     0.09 
[23K-24K)   ‚                                                                                                         14  22253     0.06 
[24K-25K)   ‚                                                                                                          1  22254     0.00 
[25K-26K)   ‚                                                                                                          4  22258     0.02 
[26K-27K)   ‚                                                                                                          0  22258     0.00 
[27K-28K)   ‚                                                                                                          0  22258     0.00 
[28K-29K)   ‚                                                                                                          0  22258     0.00 
[29K-30K)   ‚                                                                                                          0  22258     0.00 
            ‚ 
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